

ORDER BELOW EXH. No. 62

1] Plaintiff has moved this application for bringing LR's of deceased defendant No. 2 on record. It is submitted by the plaintiff that, during the pendency of the suit defendant No. 2 viz. Raghunath Baban Take died on 26-04-2019. Therefore, it is necessary to bring his LR's on record. Hence, he has filed this application for adding proposed defendants as defendant Nos. 2-A to 2-E in the present suit.

2] Perused application and say. Also perused the pleadings of the plaintiff, it appears that suit is for partition, separate possession, injunction, mesne profit. Therefore, proposed defendants being legal heirs of defendant No. 2 are necessary party to the suit. Therefore, the provisions under Order 22 Rule 4 can be invoked. Hence, I pass the following order:-

ORDER

1. Application is allowed.
2. Plaintiff to carry out necessary amendment within 14 days from today.
3. Issue notice to proposed defendants.

Date: 03.01.2020.

(Smt. P. T. Shejwal-Kale)
Jt. Civil Judge (Sr. Div.)
Vaijapur.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file order are same, word to word, as per the original order.

Name of the Stenographer : Smt. H.I.Mulla
Court : Smt. P. T. Shejwal- Kale
Jt. C.J.S.D., Vaijapur.
Date of Order : 03/01/2020
Order signed by the P.O. : 03/01/2020
Order uploaded on : 03/01/2020